SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A Page 1 of 12

PARTS LIST

SNO-BURST

MODEL:
SNO 320 UT-35001-A
SNQO 320E UT-35002-A

W INCONFECTLY UBED THIE MACHINE CAN CAUSE SEVERE BLURY. THOBE WHO U AND
MAINTAIN THE MACHINE BHOULD BE TRAINEE N [T FICFER UM PARNED BF IT$ DANGERS,
AND BHOULD AEAD THE ENTIAE MANLAL REFQREATTEMPYING TO KT UM, CPERATE, ADJUBT
DR SERVICE THE MACHINE

Pantedin LB A PART ND, JA-§B143-0




SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A Page 2 of 12

FIGURE 1

PLACE GRGGVE OVER LOWER
COWLING (REF. NG, BD) -

PLACE TAE ON INBIDE QF
BELT GUARD [REF. NQ. 52}

19 10
\;94’ 18
-t-yl 1"

W E!"'I"E BOLT




SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 1

REP. REF.
NQ. | PART NC. |QTY.| DESCAIPTION NO. | PART NQ, |QTY.| CESCRIPTION
1 | JA-3TEEC=4 | 1 EHASKET- Foam A8 | JA-B4TEI-E | 1 BELT- Impelter
"2 JR=-54E21-0 | & NUT- Timnerman ar JA-2aae1-4 1 BLUILLEY- Drivan
"8 | Ja-aTEE0-A | & | SCREW- #10-18 x 34 alotted hepd 3 | JA-dB5FA-4 | 4 | RIVET- 144 x 13/32 retarner mig
4 | JA-BE7AE-E | 1 | HOUSING- Impeller 2% | JA-ITERED | 1 SPACER- Driven pulley
B JA=20 4 5-0 1 DECAL- Mame 40 o A=300TO-4 2 BOLT= T/9-20 x 142 hax hd
B | JA-203341 T CAP- Carbursiar agcess 41 | JA-31381-0 [ 1 WASHER
T | JA=2234B6-R 1 DECAL- Conaole 49 JAa=gAEE1=0 1 SPRING- 120pr
8 | JA-2EBA3-4 | 1 ROD- Control burst 48 | JA-{4485-0 | 2 MU T- 3/8-16 hak oflockjam
# | Ja-39848-7 1 DECAL- Heomt a4 JA-ATELD- 1 ARAM- Idier
19 | JA-88025-3 [ 1 | COAWLING- Upper 45 | JA-B7S4E-1 [ 1 BOLT- idlar arm plvod
{Imeludes itema 41, 2, 5,6, 71 L] J =274 D5 i PLULLEY=- [dlar
11 | JA=B3S32.5 | 1 CONTROL- Shute 47 | JA-40028-8 | 5 BOLT= 34218 x 1 3r4 hex hg
12 EL: - L] 1 RGD-Y¥ane a2 JA=d 50 =1 1 WASHER- /8 SAE flat
13 | JA-H9TT-5 | % | NUT-&6-18 hax flange iock 49 | JA-O7CE4-8 | T PULLEY= Crive
14 | JA=33H371-5 T YAME- Dallactor 50 JA-GBE 07 1 KEY- borton
16 | JA-37550-6 | & | MNUT-10-24 Prevailing forque BT | JA-41551-1 [ T | SLAEW- 1/4-20 % 38 cup pt oot
18 | JA-4530C-8 | A/ [ WASHER- B8 SAE fat 52 | JA-39732-8 | 1 GUARD- Balt
17 | JA=-35143-7 i EPAING- Compression oontral 51 | JA-pEOAR-5 | 1 EAAGSKET- Gantral
18 | JA=33833-8 1 BRACKET-Coantral rod mig 54 | JA-34A0E-D | 1 KEY= [prion switah (e o 2]
18 | JA-S45TE-B | & | HUT- 1/4-20 Fax whest [ookwaake £ ] JA-E4Ln |1 NLT= 5/8-32 hau ateal
2a | JA-BBTFT-1 1 B H FRAME & BLUSHING ASSY 55 | JA-TAO084-1 1 EWITCH- Ignificn
finci Aaf B5 &3 & T1) (Incl Ael 5% & 54}
Bl [ JABETIAQ | 7 DECAL= Waring 57 | JA-OTRB0-4 | B CLIP- Fastenar
22 JA-ZARAIL-T | 2 | vANE- End cellactar B3 | Ja-57%14-0 | 1 E¥ELET
2% | JA-3TEEE-4 | 1 SPAING-R H Snow gurds 58§ JA-OTASO-T [ 9 | SOPREW- T/4-B0 ¥ 102 hed Indenisd
24 ) JA-39243-8 (1 AUIDE- Snaw #0 | JA-BECPR-E [ LOWER- Cowling agtembly
25 | JA-Be13-2 1 PAMEL=- Vanms sanirel g1 JA=31153-7 T BEARIMNG
26 | JA-44003-8 | 3 | BOLT— 1/4-20 x 1/2 shart neok oerr #2 | JASTSARR [ 1 RETAIMER- Bearing
27 | JA-DTE4B-B 1 AQOD= Snaw gulds rataining &3 | JA-Z18BR-4 | T PADDOLE= [rpallar [sat of 2]
28 | JA-d)3IT4-B 2 SOREW B | JA-31A88-8 1 SCHEW- #9224 x 1 inclacitad haix
28 | JA-0381-2 [ 10 | SCAEW- #10-24 X S8 wekher by by ps S¥ ERrd ralling
C/R Trusk fd [Ingpluges 12 soraws)
30| JA-4416E-4 & BOLT- 1/44-20 ¥ 548 5E | JA-dB4TH-3 L RIVET
rd ha &g neck carr 88 JA-RZiTE-0 | A BLSHIMGE= Impailer
3 | JAAGTEB 2 WLUT- 1/4-20 hax flange lock BT | JA-BE310-0 1 END PLATE & PIM ABHEMBLY
32 | JA-3TE6E-9 | & | NLT-1/Bdi; pusb-an ‘48 | JA-B1aa-g | 1 DFRLIW- impallar [Inzl 2 drum halweg)
33 | JA-G4TER-4 1 BAR- Qcraper “0a | JA-F188E-5 1 DRIVE SHAFT & PLATE ABBY
3 | JA-18T74-5 1T | LH FRAME ASSY | JAa-Eaessr | A DECAL
{Incl Rat 481, &5 & ZE) ™ 1 JA-DAEE2-D | HOLZING- Beanng
38 | JA-diBas.1 1 SOREW- 1/3-10 x 58 G/R Tr hd

AR An Regquirad
* Includéa Aal #84

" Qnaeachof Aol #2 & 3 mneluded i cowling herdvwars Kit PAr
Mo 547239

Page 3 of 12



SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A Page 4 of 12

FIGURE 2

-

——HOLE IN LOWER COWLING

CONTROL PANEL

¥ BRACKET
& /BCSSES ON
LOWER COWLING




SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 2

\ AEF.
EEF PARY NO. [GTY.| DEBCRIPTION MND. | FART NO. |GQTY.| DERCAIPTION
1 JAR-4T2E0-1 2 CLAMP= Fusl lina 23 | JA-35216-T 1 EYE- Balt
“'2 | JA-B7E43-A 1 LIME= Fugl 24 | JA-15410-4 1 CLAMP- Canduil
B | JA-aTabS-E | 1 | WALWYE 26 | Ja-44581-0 [ 1 | NUT- 3834 1ype A hex pal
4 | JA4E31-3 | 1 WASHER 26 | JA-12408-8 | 1 CONTROL- Chpke
B o) JA-4diE-E | 1 NUT {Ingl Ref #ig & 24)
B | JA-ZTE@E-4 | T KMNOB- Shut oMl valve 2T | JA-34454-4 | 1 WASHER- Eve bolt mig
T | JA4472-E | 1 WABHER- Lock oA | JA-zaam0-p [ A HAMDLE- Lowar
A | JRAEZ8dD 1 FILTER= Fusl 28 | JA-406T1-8 b SCREW- #1400 % 1 1/2 indeniad hax
B | JA-34675-p | 2 MLT- 1/8-20 hex flangs lgzh | JAETTEG | T LIPPER HANELE B GRIP ASBY
10 | JA-aB408-% | 1 WaSHER= Bhakopront 31 | JA44S2E-4 | 4 NUT- 1.,/4-20 retainar tongrman
1| Je-aDDic-E | 1 BOLT- 1/4-2] x 3/8 hex hd 32 | JA-ITE-0 | 4 BOLT- 1/4-20 % 1 1/2 A Type 1
12 | JA-A1EEE-2 1 ETRAP- Fuel tank f#at af twa) 2% | JA-48300-B 2 WASHER- 518 BAE flat
15 ] JA1B167-2 | 1 FUEL TAMK CAP AGSEMBLY | JAAIE-4 | 4 BCOLT- EAB8-18 = 3/ hex he
1 | JA=1ETE] = 1 FUEL TANK & LINE ARBSY a5 | JA-T2d408-0 2 WHEEL & TIRE ASEY
dnel 1,2 58] {mel Ael #38)
15 | JA-EETI4-E il BRACKET- Fuel tenk mig 8§ JA-Bd4T3E-2 3 NUT- 34 pueh on
18 [ JA-B18&b-7 | 4 BHORT BLOCK {1 aparainz wiuni] Bt ingludes {2]
1 ENGINE J«5018T ar | JA-dsE0i-1 | 2 [ WASHER- 375 SAE flat
17 | JA-ddE1sE | 1 WAEBHER- Lok, 5115 hvy 36 | JA-S47E21 1 SHAFT- Axle
18 | JA-E4BQO-3 | T HAMCLE- Startar 3 | JAiTEE | T MUFFLER- ASBEMBLY
10 | JA-doBda-& | 1 BGREW- #10x 3/ rd hd phullips 41 | Ja-4u01e-2 1 & | BOLT- 5M1E-18 % /8 hex hd
20 | JAJ0ETE-1 1 GASKET- Manfold A | JA-d00-4 [ 2 | BOLT- 1/4-80 x 142 hew hd
21 | JA-44677-5 | 10 | NUT- 5M8-18 hex Hengs logk 42 | JA-89735-2 | 1 BHIELC- Carb
22 | JA-32p30=-8 1 MAaMNIFOLD- Exhaugt

* aw |lustratron 3 for parte braakdown

U Pgrt Mo 37545817 long anouwgh b ke el #rnd waed for hoth /i nes

Page 5 of 12



SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A

FIGURE 3

ENGINE

S

Page 6 of 12



SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A

PARTS LIST - FIGURE 3

REF. REF.
NQ. | PART MO, | GTY. | CERCRIPTION NO. | PART NGO, | QTY. | CESCRIPTIGN
1 JAITESE-E T SPRING — Govarntr datan A5 | JAa-50040-5 1 BEAAIMNG ASSEMBLY Ingl 28 coliara,
2 | JA-d0888-2 T BCREW- 1/4-20 « 7/& hex hd elot 4 fuotas and 2 LICerE
thg form swageferm seme ‘AR | JA-FETEE-E 1 RING- Enap
3 | JA-BTS3E-0 1 BLIBEHINE- Cantrol mig ‘37 | Ja-30843-8 1 BEARIMNG- Grankehaft
4 | JA-32843-2 1 LEWER- @Governar apring A8 | JA-34ITe-T 1 GASKET- Crankcans haad
5 | JA-34205-2 1 BCHREW- Gawarngr vana 38 | JA-3TE32-3 2 BTUD- Exmaust manifold mig
& | JA-TA174-2 1 GOYERWOA WANE AREEMBLY 40 | JA-G3E13-3 1 RING- &nap
7 | Ja-37573-3 T SPHING- Aavernor 41 | JA-2H021-8 1 COVER- Crankease FTD
B [ JA-B224T.2 2 QIL SEAL- Cirenkaheii “43 | JA-ZTAEZ-A 4 STULC- Crankoass head pitg
B | JA-335d2-2 1 MaOLLE- Igmitign “43 | JA-ATSETA-d 2 ACRAEW- Conh rod Sap
10 | JA-#5300-4 2 WARHER- ¥ SAE sid plain “44 | JA-S188D-T 1 CYLINDER & CRANKCASE
11 { Ja-40E811-8 2 SCREW- wB-32 & 3/ hex ind weshar [imgl Fel #38 & 42)
hel Torm gwagalorm agmeg “4f | JARI8EA1 1 CRANKEBHAFT
12 | JA-DECAR- 1 FAN HOUSING ASSEMBLY 48 | JA-ZTSTE-H 1 KEY- Magnats 1lywhsal mtg
13 | JA-35110-8 i HU B~ Rewnnd startar 47 | JAS{1TE-4 1 GASKET- Fan hausing backplake
14 | JAARADE-O b WASHER- Rallewriia 48 | JA-B254T-R 1 BEARING- Crankahal
15 | JA-EITT-8 1 NLIT= 7/16=20 bz, 4@ | JASS1844-T 4 | SCAEW- Reed plata mig
‘13 | JA-51R8F-5 1 REWINDG STARTER ASSEMBLY B0 | MA-Z1332-R 1 QASKET- Aeed plate
17 | JA-308354 | 4 ZCREW- 1/4-20 % 3/8 11l hd aems B | JA-ESES 1 QASKET- Carb adapt mig
18 | JA-40888-5 3 SOREW- 14-20 x 914 hex hd B2 | JA-40B388-4 B SCAEW- 1/8-20 1 1 cndani hax kd
thd form dems Iype W Thd Sems
18 | JA-ITEIEI 1 WIRE- Bhut-off awitch 53 | JA-RERZ-G 1 PLATE- Adaptor
£0 | JA-33248-8 1 FLY WHEEL 54 | JA-3¥E3I-2 1 EASKET- Cark to adaptar plate
| JA-B89ER-2 1 HIGH TEMEION LEAD 65 | JA-12407-7 il CARBLURETOR ARSEMBLY
g2 | JA-R1850-0 1 BACKPLATE- Fan hg 56 | JA-44B11-4 7| WASHER- Logk /14 kghi
{Imal Raf #8 % 48} 57 | JA-40&7T4-7 I [ BCREW-10-32 % 31/ hex hed
25 | JA-BETTS-2 T BPRING- Gowarnor id) screw 58 | JA-45B05-8 1 AING- Ext arap
24 | JA-4008a-8 1 SCOREW- #12-24 34 Il h 59 | JA-O4783-4 1 LIMH= Geuarnat vane
*36 | JA-BIOT-S 1 PIETCON AND PIN W/RInga 60 | JA-43303-3 i WASHER- 1/4 EAE Bt plaimn
6 | JA-3BA-E 1 PIM= Pistan &1 | JA-B7E20-1 2 GASKET- Adaplor pinle
27 | JA-DE03&-T 1 DEFLEGTOR- Al o carh AdRpar
23 | JA-2100-8 q SCHEW- /78 = 3/8 hax hel cap &2 | JA-B7hE1-T 1 ADAPTER- Sheal cark
2 | JA-BAEGE-1 1 BRAAK PLUG B3 | JA-BEOGE-A 1 BHRAGKET: Choke conirg|
o | JA-21B0C-4 1 HEAD- Cylindmr Ed | JA-1B14B-1 1 CARBURETSR ACDAFTER & REED
31| JA-ETA-R 1 GASKET. Cylindar head FLATE AGSEMBLY
ap | JA-Doodgr-2 | 2 RIMG- Praten [frcl W18 65 BS &0 8 48]
"33 | JA-G075E-4 | I | AING- Pustor pin 85 | Ja-s00i2-0 | 1 | PLATE- Foasd assambly
‘34 ) JAB18M-B 1 COMNNECTING AOD ABSEMBLY g8 | Ja=35333-8 1 REED VALVE

" Indicates parts included in J-§013T shor block, eleq ngluded are
RAed#20and 21 inbllyel 2and Aet Mo 13iA(1uet 1 Ordsrpredust ne

5188B7

“* Bee diustrabign 4 for parts breakdown
¥ Seallugtration 5 for pette breakddwn

Page 7 of 12



SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A Page 8 of 12

FIGURE 4

REWIND BTARTER ASSEMBLY NO. 518835

PARTS LIST

REF.
NEG. PART NO. | GTY. | DESCRIPTION
1 | JA-S4800-12 1 HAMDLE ASSEMBLY
2 | Jh-EiE83-B 1 HOUSING ASSEMBLY
A | JA-20078-D 1 BPRING & KEEPER ASEEMBLY
4 | JA=EEEE-5 1 ROPE
& | JA=83508-1 1 PULLEY
B | JA=SdEEa55 1 DOE SFRING
T | JA=31368-3 1 DoG
g [ JA-54800-1 1 BRAKE BFRING
8 | JA-BGE0-2 1 AETAIMNER
19 | J&-54800-0 1 SCREW




SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A

FIGURE 5

CARBURETOR ABSEMBLY NO. 124077 (WALBRO 3DC-88)

JA-51884-5 KIT- Rapalr (Inel. 1-18)
JA-51884-8 KIT- Gaskat/Dla. {Incl. 18-18)
JA-STBAA-4 KIT- Check ¥alve Repair (Incl. 18)

Page 9 of 12



SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A

10

FIGURE 6

ELECTRIC STAAT AUBEMBLY UT NQ. 35002-A

1GMITIOHN
SWITCH NUT

PARTS LIST

REF,
NO. | PAAT. NO. (GQTY. | DESCRIPTION
*4 1 ] BTARTER MOTOR ASSEMBLY
2| Jh-anazn-E 1 BOLT- 5A18-18 UNG = 3 hex cap
3 | JA-44TE1-4 i WASHER- Lock 5414 interna| tonth
§ | JA-ATET-d 2 {SCREW- Self fepping 1r3-20 x 3/4 hex
b wifintacnal tooth Lfwegehar
B [ JA-32045-7 1 CORD BET
B | JA-2R24%-5 1 | GOVER= Startes plug
7 | JA-ZFEED-8 4 SCREW- #10 x 8/4 slotted hex bd
8 | JA-40802-8 2 | SCTREW #10x% 3/4 phillips dres
truss ha typs A
B | JA-TandE-B 1 CEGAL- 3tarter
10 | JA-RBORA-? 1 CONSGLE ASSEMBLY {Incl Ref #9]
1 | JA-BOB-E 1 BLITTOQM- Startar
B | JA-DEEdS-4 1 RGD= Fuah
15 | JA-3TE?2-5 1 CLAMP- Site {rame

Page 10 of 12



SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A

FIGURE 7

STARTER MOTOR ASBEMBLY
FOR S8NO-BURST UT NOB. 35001-A A 35002-A

PARTS LIST

F.
EE PART. NO. | OTY.| DEACKIPTICH
1 JA=1BTTT=E 1 LINESORD AND TEAMIMAL ASSY
2 | JAeA7?5Tda1 1 RETAIMER- Flug
3 | JA=E7ETO-3 -] SLAEW- Housing
4 | JA-39756-1 1 HOLUSING- Lippsr
5 | JA-B7ETI1-E 1 BIN- Fivat
E | JA=-23Ed4-8 1 APRING=- Torsion
7| Ja=iagdd-E 1 A M= Switah
B | JA=3TEM-B 1 BALL- Thrust
2 | JA-TE177-8 1 BWITEH
10 | JA=-3TEFO=D 1 RIMG= Retatning
11 | JA-ATEPO-2 1 wASHER- Suppes
12 | JATERO- 1 SPRING=Fiman raturn
13 | JA-dabdd-9 il PINIGH~- Startar
14 | JR=3TETZ-1 1 WAZHER=- Thrusi
16 | JA-18iri-8 1 SLUTEH ASSERMELY
18 | JA=GR060-5 1 MOTOR UNIT & SPINGLE
SHAFT ASSEMBLY
17 | JA-B1BEG-2 1 BAJEH KT {Inpludes 2 brughes,
springs, End brush holdss)
1B | JA-3B736-0 1 HOUSING- Cower

Page 11 of 12

11



SNO320 Snow Thrower UT-35001-A Page 12 of 12

HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC.
P.O. Box 7047
14401 Carowinds Boulavard
Charlotte, N.C, 28217

Overseas Qffices

Mamelite Division of Textren Homellta Divislan of Texiron
Korenaarsiraat | Pacific Limited
21583 BM Migsuw Vennap FO Box 209
The WNatherlands Blackburn, 3130

Victoria, Australia

ACLGDN

HOMELITE

Hemalte Divisieon of Textran Inc



